

## DeWight Dopslauf, C.P.M., CPPO Harris County Purchasing Agent

July 14, 2022

Commissioners Court Harris County, Texas

**RE:** Job No. 220183

Members of Commissioners Court:

Please approve the following award on the basis of only bid subject to applicable bond(s) to be received from the vendor(s):

<b>Description:</b>	Drainage Improvements at Lynwood Estates for Harris County Precinct 3					
Bid(s) Received:	id(s) Received: One (1) on May 23, 2022 (see attached)					
Vendor(s):	Wadecon, LLC					
Amount:	\$2,300,350					
Evaluated By:	<ul> <li>Harris County Purchasing</li> <li>Office of the County Engineer</li> <li>Precinct 3</li> </ul>					

Purchase order(s) will be issued upon Commissioners Court approval.

Sincerely,

Dehlsho Doper

DeWight Dopslauf Purchasing Agent

MH Attachment(s) cc: Vendor(s)

FOR INCLUSION ON COMMISSIONERS COURT AGENDA AUGUST 02, 2022

				WadeC	WadeCon, LLC <sup>1</sup>	
Item No.	Description	UOM	Est. Qty.	Unit Price	Total Price	
#0-1	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	
#0-2	Place, Maintain and Remove Project Sign (Harris County)	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	
	Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete Pavement with or without	<i></i>	50	<u> </u>	<u>.</u>	
#0-3	Concrete Curbs (All Thicknesses)	SY	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	
#0-4	Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete Pavement with or without Concrete Curbs of Driveways (All Thicknesses)	SY	1200	\$10.00	\$12,000.00	
#0-4 #0-5	Roadside Ditch Regrading	LF	5800	\$10.00	\$12,000.00 \$58,000.00	
#0-5 #0-6	Remove and Dispose of Existing Concrete or Metal Pipe (All Sizes)	LF	950	\$10.00	\$38,000.00	
#0-7	Remove and Disposing of existing Asphaltic Surface and Base Material	SY	200	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	
#0-8	Removing Old Structures - Waterlines	LF	298	\$20.00	\$5,960.00	
#0-9	Clean Out existing storm sewer pipe	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
#0-10	Remove and Re-install Wood Fence	LF	75	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	
#0-11	Remove and relocate traffic signs, mailboxes, and roadway sign	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
#0-12	Video Recording Construction	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	
#0-13	Cement Stabilized Sand	SY	1310	\$20.00	\$26,200.00	
#0-14	Reinforced Concrete Curb (Doweled)	LF	30	\$30.00	\$900.00	
#0-15	Reinforced Concrete Driveways (7") High Early Strength	SY	1310	\$100.00	\$131,000.00	
#0-16	HMAC Base Course (Black Base)	TON	363	\$125.00	\$45,375.00	
#0-17	Prime Coat	GAL	220	\$5.00	\$1,100.00	
#0-18 #0.10	Tack Coat	GAL TON	110 241	\$5.00	\$550.00	
#0-19 #0-20	Hot Mix -Asphaltic Concrete Road & Driveways Structural Concrete (Headwall & Wingwall)	CY	110	\$170.00 \$1,000.00	\$40,970.00 \$110,000.00	
#0-20 #0-21	Trench Safety System (5' to 10')	LF	866	\$1,000.00	\$110,000.00 \$8,660.00	
#0-21 #0-22	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (18")	LF	95	\$10.00	\$9,500.00	
#0-22	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (24")	LF	1110	\$160.00	\$177,600.00	
#0-24	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (30")	LF	166	\$200.00	\$33,200.00	
#0-25	Reinforced Concrete Pipe, C76, Class III, Rubber Gasket (42")	LF	66	\$300.00	\$19,800.00	
#0-26	Junction Box (8'x8')	EA	6	\$15,000.00	\$90,000.00	
#0-27	Type A Inlet With Concrete Apron	EA	7	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	
#0-28	Modified Type A Inlet	EA	5	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	
#0-29	Type A Inlet on top of 6'x3' RCB	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	
#0-30	Precast RCB (6' x 3')	LF	636	\$620.00	\$394,320.00	
#0-31	Precast RCB (6' x 6')	LF	30	\$900.00	\$27,000.00	
#0-32	SET (Type II) (36") (RCP) (3:1) (C)	EA	4	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	
#0-33	Riprap (Gradation No. 1) (18")	SY	250	\$120.00	\$30,000.00	
#0-34 #0.35	Detention Basin Excavation	CY	4116	\$30.00	\$123,480.00	
#0-35 #0.36	Clearing and Grubbing	AC CY	2	\$20,000.00	\$32,000.00	
#0-36 #0-37	All Weather Access Excavation All Weather Access Road (8" Gravel or Crushed Concrete)	SY	1200 1800	\$30.00 \$35.00	\$36,000.00 \$63,000.00	
#0-37 #0-38	Cement Stabilized Sand (8") for All Weather Access Road	SY	1800	\$35.00	\$03,000.00	
10 30	Floatable Collection Screen Structure with Concrete Slope Paving, Grates and Hardware (3~18"	51	1000	<i><b>Q13.00</b></i>	<i>\$27,000.00</i>	
#0-39	CMP Restriction)	EA	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	
#0-40	Corrugated Metal Pipe (18")(Pre-coated)(Galvanized)(8 Gauge)	LF	39	\$100.00	\$3,900.00	
#0-41	Concrete Backslope Interceptor Structure	EA	3	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	
#0-42	Concrete Slab for Extreme Event Overflow and Maintenance Parking	SY	276	\$100.00	\$27,600.00	
#0-43	24" Timber Bents	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
#0-44	High Density Polyethylene Pipe, HDPE (24")	LF	90	\$130.00	\$11,700.00	
#0-45	Riprap (Gradation No. 1) (18")	SY	78	\$120.00	\$9,360.00	
#0-46	3.5' High Vehicular Single Swing Gate10' Wide (Galvanized Steel)	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
#0-47	Temporary Driveways	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	
#0-48 #0.40	Traffic Control - Barricades, Barriers, Barrels, Cones and Signing	MO	6	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	
#0-49 #0-50	REMOVING STAB BASE & ASPH PAV (0-6") MTL W BEAM OD EEN (TIM DOST)	SY LF	24 424	\$50.00 \$70.00	\$1,200.00 \$29,680.00	
#0-50 #0-51	MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST) REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD FENCE	LF	424 50	\$70.00 \$20.00	\$29,680.00 \$1,000.00	
#0-51 #0-52	GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL)	EA	4	\$20.00 \$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	
#0-52 #0-53	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	EA	2	\$400.00	\$12,000.00 \$800.00	
#0-55 #0-54	INSTL OM ASSM (OM-3R)(FLX)SRF	EA	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	
#0-55	INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ 1(BRF)GF2(BI)	EA	18	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	
	Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier (60% of unit cost for furnish and installation and 40% of unit		-		. ,	
#0-56	cost for removal)	LF	2085	\$3.00	\$6,255.00	
	Inlet Protection Barrier (Stage 1, With Fiber Rolls; 60% of unit cost for furnish and installation,					
#0-57	and 40% of unit cost for removal)	EA	14	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	

				WadeCon, LLC <sup>1</sup>	
Item No.	Description	UOM	Est. Qty.	Unit Price	Total Price
	Stabilized Construction Access (Type 1-Rock; 60% of unit cost for furnish and installation, and				
#0-58	40% of unit cost for removal))	SY	85	\$20.00	\$1,700.00
	TPDES General Permit No. TXR150000; Notice of Intent (NOI) Application Fee (\$225)				
#0-59	(Contractor's NOI)	EA	2	\$225.00	\$450.00
#0-60	Sodding for Erosion Control (Various Widths)	SY	970	\$10.00	\$9,700.00
	Concrete Truck Washout Structures (60% of unit cost for furnish and installation, and 40% of				
#0-61	unit cost for removal)	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
#0-62	Hydro-Mulch Seeding	AC	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,740.00
#0-63	SWPPP Inspection and Maintenance (Min Bid \$6,000.00/mo)	MO	6	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00
#0-64	Off-Duty Uniformed Police Officer - As Directed by Engineer (Min. Bid \$45/HR)	HR	68	\$50.00	\$3,400.00
#0-65	Construction Safety Fence	LF	150	\$2.00	\$300.00
#0-66	Well Pointing (Min. Bid \$25/LF)	LF	2400	\$25.00	\$60,000.00
#0-67	Adjust Sanitary Sewer Manhole Rims	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
#0-68	Adjust and/or relocate Fire Hydrant	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
#0-69	Adjust water valve boxes	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
#0-70	8" PVC Water Line - Reroute 2' Under Storm Site (Open Cut)	LF	311	\$100.00	\$31,100.00
#0-71	Sanitary Vent System	EA	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
	GRAND TOTAL	•	•	\$2,300,350.00	
	<sup>1</sup> Award Recommendation Only Bid				